$\mathbf{h} = \mathbf{h}$	12-03-1998				
FOR: $4 \text{ PTO } 3595$ (Rev. 6-93) O'4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 12: 1-9 8 PATENTS		NT OF COMMER and Trademark Of			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please 100911376	py thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward B. Gonzales	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Innoflex, Incorporated Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4354A Old Shell Road, Suite 280				
Assignment  Merger					
Security Agreement  Change of Name	City: Mobile State: Alabama Zip: 36608				
Other	Country: U.S.A.				
Execution Date: April 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No				
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li></ul>	e execution cate of the application is	,			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/821,668					
		•			
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: $1$				
Name: STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	□ Enclosed				
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.		. /			
STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN		0/21			
Name of Person Signing Signatur	e Date				
03/1998 SBURNS 00000066 121095 08821668 Total number of pages including cover s FC:581 40.00 CH	sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0808

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Edward B. Gonzales (hereafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Innoflex, Incorporated, a corporation of Georgia and his or her successors or assigns (hereafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following,

(A) ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Storage Bag with Moisture Emitting Pad" invented by ASSIGNOR;

(B) any patents granted to ASSIGNOR on United States patent application S.N. 08/821,668;

(C) any reissues that may be granted thereon: and

(D) any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said patent application.

(E) any modification (whether patentable or unpatentable) now possessed or acquired during the term of Assignor's employment by Assignee or licensees of Assignee of a device, processes of manufacturing, method, or product and all other confidential information relating specifically to packaging materials utilizing the manipulation of relative levels of humidity.

(F) any trade secrets or proprietary technical information now possessed or acquired during the term of Assignor's employment by Assignee or licensees of Assignee relating to the design, manufacture and/or use of storage bags, pouches, or containers containing moisture emitting pads or other means of regulating differences in relative humidity between different volumes of space including, but not limited to, structural parameters; manufacturing processes; procedures and methods; engineering standards; production standards; product design and methods, and procedures for material and component selection and all other confidential information relating specifically to packaging materials utilizing the manipulation of relative levels of humidity.

Collectively all of the foregoing is referred to as the "Technology".

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, one hundred percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and every country foreign to the United States: ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in said patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of the "Technology", and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0809

	2		$\gg$	$\mathbf{F}$	
_	<u> </u>				•
		 	~		

Edward B. Gonzales

lallama State:\_\_\_

County

16th 199<u>8</u> Subscribed and sworn to before me h yblic Notary MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 6, 2001